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stoywate:n POINT GREY SCHOOL YEAR 2025 - 2026
SECONDARY SCHOOL ScHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

FINANCIAL HARDSHIP PoLICY

The Board of Education is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a
course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all school fees are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee Type Grade 8 | Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 | Grade 12
Student Agenda Book $9.00 $9.00 Not mandatory — purchase from the office
Optional Fees Grade 8 | Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 | Grade 12
Yearbook $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00 $50.00
Music: Fee may be collected for sheet music; rentals; uniform

PE: Optional t-shirt $20.00 T-shirt (order via PE teacher)

Locks: Two locks needed for regular locker and PE locker $19.00 each

Other Grade Fees Grade 8 | Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 | Grade 12
Grade 8 Camp $380.00

Grade 12 Grad Fee: Grad gown, tickets, facility, picnic, decorations, photographer, diploma $130.00
Mini School Fees Grade 8 | Grade 9 Grade 10 Grade 11 | Grade 12
Mini School Enrichment Fee: This helps cover costs for in-house

workshops, guest speakers, day trips (e.g., Bard on the Beach,

Cinematheque, Vancouver Playhouse, VIFF, etc.) math contests,

engigorent.Please sae bolow oracionat e s (5. $18000 | $18000 | $18000 | $18000 | $180.00
Orientation, Manning Park, and specialty grade trips) not included in

this enrichment fee. Further fees may be charged for additional optional

field study opportunities.

e Fall Orientation $445.00 $445.00 $445.00 $445.00 $445.00
e Manning Park $580.00 to $680.00 depending on package required

e Victoria $730.00

e Strathcona Park $950.00 $950.00

e Sunshine Coast Paddling $350.00
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SUPPLEMENTAL FEE SCHEDULE

Optional supplemental school fees can be charged for materials or goods that are surplus to what is necessary for the student to meet the
expected outcomes in a course. If a student is going beyond the basic requirements of a course and creating projects for personal use, then the
student may bring their own materials from home or the cost for the materials for these enhanced projects may be recovered through a fee.

20th Century World History 12

Course Description Cost
Art 8 Maximum supplemental cost for sketchbook only $10.00
Art9 & 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00
Painting & Drawing 11 & 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00
Photography 11, 12 Maximum supplemental cost for photo paper beyond the basic requirements $30.00
Visual Arts 3D 9, 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00
Visual Arts 3D 11, 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00
Graphic Design 10 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $25.00
Graphic Design 11, 12 Maximum supplemental cost for enhanced supplies $30.00
ADST 8 Grade 8 core course includes: Home Economics, supplemental cost for better ingredients $5.00
Foods 9,10 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $35.00
Foods 11,12 Maximum supplemental cost for better ingredients, more labs $45.00
Clothing & Textiles 9 - 12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodworking 9 - 12 No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects
AP Exam Per course (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) $200.00
Refundable Workbook Deposits Workbooks must be returned without any markings or damage for refund  Cost
Accounting 11 Workbook $10.00
Math 8, 9
Foundations Math & Pre-Calculus 10 Workbook $25.00
Pre-Calculus 11,12
Calculus 12
AP Calculus Workbook $50.00
French 8, 9,10, 11,12 Workbook or optional on-line portal $20.00
Beginners’ Japanese 11
Japanese 11,12 Workbook $8.00
Science 8,9, 10 Workbook $20.00
Physics 11,12 Workbook $40.00
Life Sciences 11
Anatomy & Physiology 12 Workbook 325.00
Social Studies 10

octa’ Studies Workbook $40.00

Additional Notes:

Optional Field Trips/Activities = Fees may be charged

Certification Programs Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie. First Responders, CPR)

For any courses not listed, no supplemental fee will be charged.
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